



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLMC No.522 of 2026

Srikanta Kumar Pakal

....

Petitioner(s)

*Mr. Srinivas Mohanty, Sr. Adv.
along with Associates*

-versus-

State of Odisha

....

Opposite Party(s)

Ms. Gayatri Patra, ASC

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR.JUSTICE SANJEEB K PANIGRAHI

ORDER

Order No.

05.

09.04.2026

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid arrangement.
2. On consensus of both the parties, list this matter on 16th April, 2026.
3. In the meantime, both the parties are directed to file their respective written notes of submissions along with citations, if any, in their support.

(Dr. Sanjeeb K Panigrahi)
Judge